Postdoctoral Research Fellow

The Institute for Research on Innovation and Science (IRIS) invites applications for a three-year post-doctoral position funded by a grant from the National Science Foundation.

IRIS is an IRB-approved data repository that collects, integrates, warehouses, and makes available both restricted and publicly available data on the social and economic impact of academic research and training. IRIS is directed by Professor Jason Owen-Smith and is housed in the University of Michigan's Institute for Social Research (ISR). ISR is the world's largest academic social science survey and research organization and conducts some of the most widely-cited and influential social science research in the world. See iris.isr.umich.edu for more details.

The focus of this post-doctoral research will be research, data analysis, drafting and publishing research articles and other scholarly outcomes that arise from a five year project to study the effects doctoral students' training environments have on their development of "hard" (technical/scientific) and "soft" (interpersonal, collaborative or managerial) skills and how variations in those skills influence post-graduation career outcomes. The project, entitled "Impact of Hard/Soft Skills on STEM Workforce Trajectories" (https://www.nsf.gov/awardsearch/showAward?AWD_ID=1954981&HistoricalAwards=false) is a collaborative effort with PIs and sites at the University of Michigan, Utah State University and the University of Maryland.

The post-doc will be primarily responsible for data management, analysis, writing, and dissemination (through presentations and publication) of de-identified linked administrative (UMETRICS) and survey data collected as a part of this project in collaboration with Owen-Smith, other site PIs and personnel or other members of the IRIS team at the University of Michigan. Familiarity and demonstrated expertise with tools such as survey analysis, factor analysis, computational social science methods including network analysis, and advanced inferential techniques including Bayesian statistics, selection models, and techniques for causal identification in observational studies will support the strongest applications.

Applicants must have successfully completed a dissertation defense and earned a Ph.D. before beginning the fellowship. Fellows will be part of the IRIS research team and will report directly to IRIS Executive Director Jason Owen-Smith.

Required Qualifications:

- Ph.D. in Economics, Education, Information Science, Data Science, Public Policy, Psychology, Sociology, Statistics, or a related field
- Knowledge and experience with advanced computational and statistical methods
- Demonstrated success in designing and completing high quality academic research projects

Desired Qualifications:

- Knowledge or experience with SQL and relational databases
- Experience with tools and techniques for strong data management, documentation, other tools to support replicable research practices
- Experience with interdisciplinary research teams
- Experience with geographically dispersed research teams

Anticipated Start Date:

On or about June 1, 2021.

Employment Conditions:

Applicants are expected to work on premise at the IRIS offices in Ann Arbor, Michigan, which are located in the Institute for Social Research on the University of Michigan campus. Occasional travel to attend research group meetings or conferences may be required. Virtual work will be required (or allowed) in accordance with state, local and university policies.

Salary and Benefits:

This is a one-year appointment (renewable for up to three years) with a \$60,000 stipend.

University of Michigan benefits include twenty-two (22) days of paid vacation annually in addition to time off during University holidays observed during the appointment period, and up to three (3) weeks of paid absence for personal illness, childbirth (if not eligible for maternity (childbirth) leave), childcare, injury, and family care. A description of postdoctoral research fellow benefits at the University of Michigan is available here: https://hr.umich.edu/working-u-m/my-employment/academic-human-resources/benefits-postdoctoral-research-fellows

How to Apply for this Job:

Qualified applicants must electronically submit (1) online application; (2) cover letter describing their scholarly activities and outlining their relevant research experience and skills; (3) current CV; (4) two examples of completed scholarly work; and (5) letters from three professional references who can speak knowledgeably about scholarly work to https://careers.umich.edu/job_detail/196670/research_fellow.